

TENDER NOTICE

VENDOR REQUIREMENT

Bursa Malaysia Berhad [197601004668 (30632-P)] ('Bursa Malaysia') intends to seek a suitable technology partner/vendor to submit their proposals with recommendations for Bursa Malaysia Proof-of-Concept for the Dematerialisation of Certificates using Distributed Ledger Technologies (DLT).

Mandatory Requirements:

- 1. Must propose at least one key member of the project team with knowledge or familiarity in post-trade solutions or leadership experience working in securities services, clearing and/or central securities depository (CSD) businesses.
- 2. Must propose at least one key member of the project team with experience in designing and deploying smart contract technology and distributed ledgers for production applications.
- 3. Must be a technology solution provider with experience in application of DLT solutions with financial institutions [central banks or banks in the list of Fortune Global 500 (Year 2020)) or market infrastructures (CSD, Clearing Houses and Payment System)].
- 4. Must propose a solution built using enterprise-grade smart contracts/ permissioned blockchain.
- 5. Must propose a solution is hosted on Cloud.
- 6. Must propose a solution built using open-source smart contracts / blockchain.

Note: The above serves as a minimum threshold, additional track record and expertise demonstrated will also be taken into consideration.

TENDER INSTRUCTION

Tender document can be purchased via **online** at <u>admintender@bursamalaysia.com</u>:

Date : 29 March to 8 April 2021 Time : 9:00 am - 12:30 pm 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm MYT Document Fee : RM50

Payment for the **non-refundable** tender document fee **(if applicable)** must be in the form of Bank Draft/ Money Order/ Postal Order/ Telegraphic Transfer and made payable to **Bursa Malaysia Berhad** (Malayan Banking Berhad - Kuala Lumpur Main Account No: 514011727920, Swift Code: MBBEMMYKL).

The duly completed Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA) and Payment Remittance (if any) must be submitted prior to the request of the tender document. The NDA form can be downloaded from the Tender page on the Bursa Malaysia website.

The duly completed documents must be submitted to <u>adminrfp@bursamalaysia.com</u> not later than **Monday**, **19 April 2021**, at **5:00 pm MYT**.

DISCLAIMER

Bursa Malaysia reserves the right to only consider quotation/proposal/documents that are fully completed and submitted on or before the date and time as specified above. Late responses will not be entertained.

Bursa Malaysia is not bound to accept the lowest bid or any tender and reserves the right to reject all tenders.